

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000783
Date 13 January 2017

Agency Workers

Request:

- Please detail the job roles within the Adult and Children's Social Care teams that were filled by one or more agency workers (locums) in the last two years? Please supply a table or similar of the wage scale offered to centrally employed members of staff in these roles, and their contracted weekly hours, compared with the hourly rate paid to agency workers?

Childrens		Hourly Rate	Permanent Annual Salary FTE	Agency Avg Hour rate
Position	Grade			
Senior Social Work Manager	GR9	24.67 - 26.11	47,594 - 50375	35.66
Social Work Unit Manager	GR8	21.32 - 23.22	41,551 - 45,242	33.75
Advanced Practitioner	GR8	21.32 - 23.22	41,551 - 45,242	35.50
Independent Review Officer	GR8	21.32 - 23.22	41,551 - 45,242	39.50
Social Worker	GR7	17.55 - 19.91	33,875 - 38,405	30.00
Special Guardianship Worker	GR7	17.55 - 19.91	33,875 - 38,405	N/A

Adults

Position	Grade			
Service Manager	GR9	24.67 - 26.11	47,594 - 50375	42.00
Social Worker	GR7	17.55 - 19.91	33,875 - 38,405	28.00
Advanced Practitioner	GR8	21.32 - 23.22	41,551 - 45,242	35.66

2. Please supply the total spent on agency workers in all depts/divisions of the social care department?

2015

£ 1,082,959.42	Uncategorised
£ 841,769.91	Adults
£ 2,580,817.71	Children
£4,505,547.04	

2016

£ 2,233,410.40	Uncategorised
£ 1,535,448.09	Adults
£ 2,969,966.14	Children
£6,738,824.63	

I would like the information in the preceding two years from the date of the enquiry. If that is not possible then two calendar years up to the end of 2016 please.

3. Please supply the total spent on agency workers filling posts in Adult Social Care in the last two years?

As above.